RESOLUTION

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES
THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

May 18, 2017

APPROVING A BUDGET AMENDMENT TO THE FY17 COUNTY BUDGET

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. A budget amendment to the current FY17 County Budget as

presented by the County Administrator is hereby approved as follows:

SERVICE AREA

Public Safety and Legal Services
Physical Health and Social Services
Mental Health, ID & DD

County Environment and Education
Roads and Transportation
Government Services to Residents
Administration

Debt Service

Capital Projects

Operating Transfers Out

FY17 AMENDMENT AMOUNT

$394,527
$38,318
$11,835
$64,370
($529,000)
$150,355
$164,983
$7,250
$124,360
$181,209

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.




