THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES
THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

May 18, 2017

APPROVING A BUDGET AMENDMENT TO THE FY17 COUNTY BUDGET

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. A budget amendment to the current FY17 County Budget as presented by the County Administrator is hereby approved as follows:

SERVICE AREA	FY17 AMENDMENT AMOUNT
Public Safety and Legal Services	\$394,527
Physical Health and Social Services	\$38,318
Mental Health, ID & DD	\$11,835
County Environment and Education	\$64,370
Roads and Transportation	(\$529,000)
Government Services to Residents	\$150,355
Administration	\$164,983
Debt Service	\$7,250
Capital Projects	\$124,360
Operating Transfers Out	\$181,209

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.